Employment Appeal Board

Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: February 5, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.

Location: Employment Appeal Board — Room: Ledges'
6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, Iowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:

1. Approval of Minutes
2. Unfinished Business

3. New Business:

Timeliness to the EAB
Case Number

UI-09717
UI-09466

Default at the Hearing with the ALJ
Case Number

UI-10640
UI-10625
UI-10451
UI-10537

UI-10675
UI-10676

UI-10579
UI-10430

UI-10594
UI-10595

Recordings to the Board
Case Number

UI-10619
UI-10422
UI-10391
UI-10351
UI-10648

Claimant
Jessica Larsen

Kevin Tucker

Claimant

Joseph Bakpe
James Brace
Crissy Fernandez

Jeremy Knabel
Leaanndra Minick (2 Cases)

Shemain Myers

Corey Titus

Chantell Valdez (2 Cases)

Claimant
Kennedy Conner
John Knight
Drew Otto
Jeanette Bates

Carrie Clendenen

'Room location subject to change on short notice.

Employer
The Family Young Men’s Christian

Master Auto Repair Inc

Employer/Other
Whirlpool Corporation

IWD RESEA
G2 Secure Staff LLC
Career Pros LLC

Dedicated Logistics Inc

JSLK Management lowa LLC
Plumrose USA Inc

Palmer Companies Inc

Employer

Midamerican Energy Company
Prengers Furniture Inc

Colfax-Mingo Community School Dist
Trinity Continuing Care Services

Hy-Vee Inc
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UI-10678
UI-10043*

Rehearing Requests
Case Number

UI-10099
UI-09697
UI-10189

UI-09492
UI-09493

DAS Cases Ready to Schedule
Case Number

00006

4. Board Administration

5. Adjournment

Alexander Sposeto

Michaelria Elliston

Claimant

Jason Idtensohn
Ryan Nelsen
Douglas Pham

Tracy Scott-Burnham (2 Cases)

Claimant

Kendahl Hammnel

*Timely argument received on January 24, 2025
Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or

see the receptionist.
Last Updated: January 30, 2025

Dahl Air Conditioning & Heating
ACS Medical LLC

Employer

Great Lakes Concrete Inc
10 Roads Express LLC
Walgreen Co

Big Grove Cedar Rapids LLC

Employer
DAS - HR
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